



January 30, 2025

To All Proposers:

Subject: **Bid #: 8355-W5, Roosevelt School Site Improvements / WPS-CDBG**

ADDENDUM NO. 1

To Whom It May Concern:

With reference to our proposal request relative to the above subject, please refer to the changes/modifications/clarifications to the original proposal request.

**PLEASE SEE BELOW GENERAL BID CLARIFICATION.
THERE ARE NO FILED SUBBIDS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.**

CHANGES TO THE BID SET PROJECT MANUAL

SECTION 01 01 00 – SUMMARY OF WORK

ITEM 001 At page 4, Paragraph 1.13A, Item 1, after “of each Contractor”, delete “filed Sub-Contractor” without replacement.

SECTION 01 50 00 – TEMPORARY FACILITIES AND CONTROLS

ITEM 001 At page 1, Paragraph 1.02D, last sentence, after “Owner has taken”, delete “filed sub-bids” without replacement.

ITEM 002 At page 2, Paragraph 1.02E, Item 1, first sentence, after “basis for obtaining”, delete “filed sub-bids” without replacement.

SECTION 26 00 00 - ELECTRICAL

ITEM 001 At page 1, Section title, below “Electrical” delete “(FILED SUB-BID REQUIRED)” without replacement.

ITEM 002 At page 1, Part 1 – General, delete Article 1.1 in its entirety and replace with the following:
“1.1 GENERAL PROVISIONS

All the Contract Documents, including Drawings, General Conditions, Supplementary Conditions, and all Sections of Division 01 - General Requirements, apply to the Work of this Section.”

Bidders are requested to acknowledge and/or include this addendum with submission. All other terms, conditions and specifications remain unchanged.

Very truly yours

Christopher J. Gagliastro
Purchasing Director